
NCCAA Midwest Regional

Dates: Sep 25-26, 2017

Stonehenge Golf Club  •  Winona Lake, IN

Par 71, 6871 yards

Fin. Team Scores Total Par

   1 . Indiana Wesleyan 290 282 572 +4

   2 . Cedarville 296 296 592 +24

   3 . Ohio Christian 309 297 606 +38

   4 . Grace 321 300 621 +53

   5 . Cincinnati Christian 318 313 631 +63

Fin. Player Team Scores Total Par

   1 . Schad, Nick Indiana Wesleyan 70 70 140 -2

T  2. Hardy, Patrick Indiana Wesleyan 75 68 143 +1

T  2. Hoelzen, Jared Cedarville 71 72 143 +1

   4 . Luczka, Cameron Indiana Wesleyan 72 72 144 +2

T  5. Cahill, Drew Indiana Wesleyan 73 72 145 +3

T  5. Nienhuis, Tristan Grace 77 68 145 +3

   7 . Wood, Isaac Cedarville 75 71 146 +4

   8 . Graham, D.J. Ohio Christian 74 73 147 +5

   9 . Schindler, Braydon Indiana Wesleyan 78 72 150 +8

   1 0 . Tillinghast, Kyle Cedarville 74 77 151 +9

T  11. Cooper, Michael Ohio Christian 77 75 152 +10

T  11. Ehms, Carter Cedarville 76 76 152 +10

T  11. Luecke, Ethan Indiana Wesleyan 79 73 152 +10

T  11. Wilkerson, Dylan Ohio Christian 79 73 152 +10

T  15. DeAlmeida, Demitrius Cincinnati Christian 80 73 153 +11

T  15. Spencer, Chad Grace 74 79 153 +11

   1 7 . Cahill, Ryan Indiana Wesleyan 80 74 154 +12

T  18. Gongwer, Camden Grace 78 77 155 +13

T  18. McMahon, Chandler Cincinnati Christian 77 78 155 +13

T  18. Moore, Casey Ohio Christian 79 76 155 +13

T  21. Adams, Jacob Cedarville 76 80 156 +14

T  21. James, Hayden Cedarville 78 78 156 +14

   2 3 . Chapman, Quinn Ohio Christian 77 81 158 +16

T  24. Creamer, Mitchell Cedarville 78 81 159 +17

T  24. Kennedy, Jacob Grace 77 82 159 +17

T  24. Sheard, Benjamin Cedarville 84 75 159 +17

   2 7 . Taylor, Austin Cincinnati Christian 80 80 160 +18

   2 8 . Bates, Cameron Grace 85 76 161 +19

   2 9 . Kremer, Bryce Cincinnati Christian 81 82 163 +21

T  30. Burrows, Jonathan Cincinnati Christian 81 83 164 +22

T  30. Rata, Tim Grace 85 79 164 +22

   3 2 . Deskins, Jacob Cincinnati Christian 84 81 165 +23

   3 3 . Long, Peyton Grace 81 86 167 +25

   3 4 . Brown, Isaih Grace 91 77 168 +26

   3 5 . Brouwer, Evan Ohio Christian 86 87 173 +31

   3 6 . Leary, Max Grace 93 91 184 +42



NCCAA Midwest Regional

Dates: Sep 25-26, 2017

Stonehenge Golf Club  •  Winona Lake, IN

Par 71, 6871 yards  (5 teams, 36 players)

Indiana Wesleyan 290 282 572 +4 1st

Schad, Nick 70 70 140 -2 1st

Hardy, Patrick 75 68 143 +1 t-2nd

Luczka, Cameron 72 72 144 +2 4th

Cahill, Drew 73 72 145 +3 t-5th

Schindler, Braydon 78 72 150 +8 9th

Luecke, Ethan# 79 73 152 +10 t-11th

Cahill, Ryan# 80 74 154 +12 17th

Cedarville 296 296 592 +24 2nd

Hoelzen, Jared 71 72 143 +1 t-2nd

Wood, Isaac 75 71 146 +4 7th

Tillinghast, Kyle 74 77 151 +9 10th

Ehms, Carter 76 76 152 +10 t-11th

Adams, Jacob# 76 80 156 +14 t-21st

James, Hayden 78 78 156 +14 t-21st

Creamer, Mitchell# 78 81 159 +17 t-24th

Sheard, Benjamin# 84 75 159 +17 t-24th

Ohio Christian 309 297 606 +38 3rd

Graham, D.J. 74 73 147 +5 8th

Cooper, Michael 77 75 152 +10 t-11th

Wilkerson, Dylan 79 73 152 +10 t-11th

Moore, Casey 79 76 155 +13 t-18th

Chapman, Quinn# 77 81 158 +16 23rd

Brouwer, Evan 86 87 173 +31 35th

Grace 321 300 621 +53 4th

Nienhuis, Tristan 77 68 145 +3 t-5th

Spencer, Chad 74 79 153 +11 t-15th

Gongwer, Camden# 78 77 155 +13 t-18th

Kennedy, Jacob# 77 82 159 +17 t-24th

Bates, Cameron 85 76 161 +19 28th

Rata, Tim 85 79 164 +22 t-30th

Long, Peyton# 81 86 167 +25 33rd

Brown, Isaih 91 77 168 +26 34th

Leary, Max# 93 91 184 +42 36th

Cincinnati Christian 318 313 631 +63 5th

DeAlmeida, Demitrius 80 73 153 +11 t-15th

McMahon, Chandler 77 78 155 +13 t-18th

Taylor, Austin 80 80 160 +18 27th

Kremer, Bryce 81 82 163 +21 29th

Burrows, Jonathan 81 83 164 +22 t-30th

Deskins, Jacob# 84 81 165 +23 32nd


